

UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP

Digitally
signed by
UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP
Date:
2024.07.23
17:51:59
+0530

Uday S. Jagtap

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 215 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 942 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 215 OF 2024**

M.H. Patel .. Petitioner
Vs.
State of Maharashtra .. Respondent

....

Mr. M.H. Patel, petitioner in person
Mrs. Kranti H. Hiwrale, APP for the respondent – State

....

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.J.**

DATE : 22nd JULY, 2024.

P.C.

1. Learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to amend the interim application only. Leave granted.
2. Amendment to be carried out within one week. Amended copy of the application to be served upon the learned APP.
3. Stand over to **5th August, 2024.**

(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.) (REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)