

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 215 OF 2024***

M. H. Patel ... Petitioner  
Versus  
The State Of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Manubhai H. Patel, Petitioner appears in-person

Mrs. Kranti T. Hiwrale, APP for the Respondent-State

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &  
PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, JJ.  
TUESDAY, 27<sup>th</sup> AUGUST 2024**

**P.C :**

1           Mentioned out of turn, in the first session.

2           The petitioner, who appears in-person, states that he  
is unwell and as such, seeks time. On his request, stand over to  
20<sup>th</sup> September 2024.

**PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.**

**REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.**