

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.215 OF 2024

WITH

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.942 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.215 OF 2024**

WITH

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3975 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.215 OF 2024**

M. H. Patel

.... Petitioner/
Applicant

versus

The State of Maharashtra

.... Respondent

.....

- Mr. Manubhai Patel, Petitioner-in-person, present.
- Smt. M. H. Mhatre, APP for the State/Respondent.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 08th JANUARY, 2025

P.C. :

1. The Petitioner who appears as party-in-person submits that he will take steps in the registry to get this matter tagged with Public Interest Litigation (ST) No.6900 of 2023.

2. At his instance to enable him to take necessary steps if permissible in the rules, today we are adjourning the matter.
3. Stand over to 05/03/2025.

(S. M. MODAK J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)