

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.215 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3975 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.942 OF 2024**

M. H. Patel

..Petitioner.

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra

..Respondent.

Mr. M. H. Patel, Petitioner-in-person.

Mr. S. V. Walve, APP for the respondent-State.

**CORAM: NITIN W. SAMBRE &
SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, JJ.
DATE : 9th JUNE, 2025.**

P. C.:-

1. The party in person citing the reason of indispose has sought adjournment .
2. We have perused the farad and time and again the party in person, the petitioner is seeking adjournment on the said count.
3. As prayed, by way of last chance we defer the hearing of the petition to 28/7/2025. We make it clear that in case the petitioner is indispose on the said date, he shall make an alternate arrangement by appointing a lawyer.

(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)