

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 215 OF 2024

M. H. Patel ...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent(s)

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3975 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 215 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 942 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 215 OF 2024**

Mr. Manubhai Patel the Petitioner in person, present.

Mrs. Rutuja Ambekar, APP for the Respondent – State.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, JJ.**

DATE : 28th JULY, 2025

P.C. :-

1. The Petitioner in person mentions this matter after lunch recess. He submits that he would remove all the office objections that are indicated in the remarks column on the daily cause list. He also wants to file a compilation of Judgments.

2. Let all the office objections to be removed on or before 19th August, 2025, failing which, these matters would stand dismissed without reference to the Court, on 20th August, 2025.

3. Subject to the compliance of the above direction, liberty to tender the compilation.

(GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)